Citation: C. Amsler et al. (Particle Data Group), PL B667, 1 (2008) and 2009 partial update for the 2010 edition (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
Λ+
c
I (JP ) = 0(1
2
+) Status: ∗∗∗∗
The parity of the Λ+
c

deviations above the 2004 value.
The fit also includes Σc–Λ+
c
and Λ∗+
c
–Λ+
c
mass-difference measurements,
but this doesn’t affect the Λ+
c
mass. The new (in 2006) Λ+
c
mass simply
pushes all those other masses higher.
VALUE (MeV) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
2286.46±0.14 OUR FIT2286.46±0.14 OUR FIT2286.46±0.14 OUR FIT2286.46±0.14 OUR FIT
2286.46±0.142286.46±0.142286.46±0.142286.46±0.14 4891 1 AUBERT,B 05S BABR ΛK0
S
K+ and Σ0K0
S

of clean events, make this by far the best measurement of the Λ+
c
mass.
Λ+
c
MEAN LIFEΛ+
c
MEAN LIFEΛ+
c
MEAN LIFEΛ+
c
MEAN LIFE
Measurements with an error ≥ 100 × 10−15 s or with fewer than 20
events have been omitted from the Listings.
VALUE (10−15 s) EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
200 ± 6 OUR AVERAGE200 ± 6 OUR AVERAGE200 ± 6 OUR AVERAGE200 ± 6 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.6. See the ideogram below.
204.6± 3.4± 2.5 8034 LINK 02C FOCS pK−π+
198.1± 7.0± 5.6 1630 KUSHNIR... 01 SELX Λ+
c
→ pK−π+

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ1/Γ2Γ
(
pK 0
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ1/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.47±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.47±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.47±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.47±0.04 OUR AVERAGE
0.46±0.02±0.04 1025 ALAM 98 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.44±0.07±0.05 133 AVERY 91 CLEO e+ e− 10.5 GeV
0.55±0.17±0.14 45 ANJOS 90 E691 γBe 70–260 GeV
0.62±0.15±0.03 73 ALBRECHT 88C ARG e+ e− 10 GeV

pK−π+
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
pK−π+
)
/Γtotal Γ2/ΓΓ
(
pK−π+
)
/Γtotal Γ2/Γ
See the note on “Λ+
c
Branching Fractions” above.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.050±0.013 OUR FIT0.050±0.013 OUR FIT0.050±0.013 OUR FIT0.050±0.013 OUR FIT
0.050±0.0130.050±0.0130.050±0.0130.050±0.013 PDG 02 See note at top of ratios
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.050±0.005±0.012 1205 2 JAFFE 00 CLE2 e+ e− 10.52–10.58 GeV
0.041±0.010 3,4 ALBRECHT 92O ARG e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ3/Γ2Γ
(
pK ∗(892)0
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ3/Γ2
Unseen decay modes of the K∗(892)0 are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.31±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.31±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.31±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.31±0.04 OUR AVERAGE
0.29±0.04±0.03 6 AITALA 00 E791 π−N, 500 GeV
0.35+0.06
−0.07±0.03 39 BOZEK 93 NA32 π−Cu 230 GeV
0.42±0.24 12 BASILE 81B CNTR pp → Λ+

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ4/Γ2Γ
(
∆(1232)++K−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ4/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.17±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.17±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.17±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.17±0.04 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
0.18±0.03±0.03 7 AITALA 00 E791 π−N, 500 GeV
0.12+0.04
−0.05±0.05 14 BOZEK 93 NA32 π−Cu 230 GeV
0.40±0.17 17 BASILE 81B CNTR pp → Λ+

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ5/Γ2Γ
(
Λ(1520)π+
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ5/Γ2
Unseen decay modes of the Λ(1520) are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.35±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.35±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.35±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.35±0.08 OUR AVERAGE
0.34±0.08±0.05 8 AITALA 00 E791 π−N, 500 GeV
0.40+0.18
−0.13±0.09 12 BOZEK 93 NA32 π−Cu 230 GeV
8AITALA 00 makes a coherent 5-dimensional amplitude analysis of 946 ± 38 Λ+

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ6/Γ2Γ
(
pK−π+nonresonant
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ6/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.55±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.55±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.55±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.55±0.06 OUR AVERAGE
0.55±0.06±0.04 9 AITALA 00 E791 π−N, 500 GeV
0.56+0.07
−0.09±0.05 71 BOZEK 93 NA32 π−Cu 230 GeV
9AITALA 00 makes a coherent 5-dimensional amplitude analysis of 946 ± 38 Λ+

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ9/Γ2Γ
(
pK 0π+π−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ9/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.51±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.51±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.51±0.06 OUR AVERAGE0.51±0.06 OUR AVERAGE
0.52±0.04±0.05 985 ALAM 98 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.43±0.12±0.04 83 AVERY 91 CLEO e+ e− 10.5 GeV
0.98±0.36±0.08 12 BARLAG 90D NA32 π− 230 GeV
Γ

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ20/Γ2Γ
(
pK+ K−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ20/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.015±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.015±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.015±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.015±0.006 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 2.1.
0.014±0.002±0.002 676 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.039±0.009±0.007 214 ALEXANDER 96C CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.096±0.029±0.010 30 FRABETTI 93H E687 γBe, Eγ 220 GeV

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ21/Γ2Γ
(
pφ
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ21/Γ2
Unseen decay modes of the φ are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.0164±0.0032 OUR AVERAGE0.0164±0.0032 OUR AVERAGE0.0164±0.0032 OUR AVERAGE0.0164±0.0032 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.2.
0.015 ±0.002 ±0.002 345 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.024 ±0.006 ±0.003 54 ALEXANDER 96C CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •
0.040 ±0.027 BARLAG 90D NA32 π− 230 GeV

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ23/Γ2Γ
(
Λπ+
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ23/Γ2
VALUE CL% EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.214±0.016 OUR FIT0.214±0.016 OUR FIT0.214±0.016 OUR FIT0.214±0.016 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
0.204±0.019 OUR AVERAGE0.204±0.019 OUR AVERAGE0.204±0.019 OUR AVERAGE0.204±0.019 OUR AVERAGE
0.217±0.013±0.020 750 LINK 05F FOCS γ nucleus, Eγ≈ 180 GeV
0.18 ±0.03 ±0.04 ALBRECHT 92 ARG e+ e− ≈ 10.4 GeV
0.18 ±0.03 ±0.03 87 AVERY 91 CLEO e+ e− 10.5 GeV
• • • We do not use the following data for averages, fits, limits, etc. • • •

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ26/Γ2Γ
(
Λπ+π+π−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ26/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.525±0.032 OUR FIT0.525±0.032 OUR FIT0.525±0.032 OUR FIT0.525±0.032 OUR FIT
0.522±0.032 OUR AVERAGE0.522±0.032 OUR AVERAGE0.522±0.032 OUR AVERAGE0.522±0.032 OUR AVERAGE
0.508±0.024±0.024 1356 LINK 05F FOCS γ nucleus, Eγ ≈ 180 GeV
0.65 ±0.11 ±0.12 289 AVERY 91 CLEO e+ e− 10.5 GeV
0.82 ±0.29 ±0.27 44 ANJOS 90 E691 γBe 70–260 GeV
0.94 ±0.41 ±0.13 10 BARLAG 90D NA32 π− 230 GeV

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ33/Γ2Γ
(
Λπ+η
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ33/Γ2
Unseen decay modes of the η are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.36±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.36±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.36±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.36±0.07 OUR AVERAGE
0.41±0.17±0.10 11 CRONIN-HEN...03 CLE3 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.35±0.05±0.06 116 AMMAR 95 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ37/Γ2Γ
(
ΛK+K0
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ37/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.093±0.018 OUR FIT0.093±0.018 OUR FIT0.093±0.018 OUR FIT0.093±0.018 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.7.
0.131±0.020 OUR AVERAGE0.131±0.020 OUR AVERAGE0.131±0.020 OUR AVERAGE0.131±0.020 OUR AVERAGE
0.142±0.018±0.022 251 LINK 05F FOCS γ nucleus, Eγ ≈ 180 GeV
0.12 ±0.02 ±0.02 59 AMMAR 95 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Γ
(

/Γ
(
ΛK+K0
)
Γ38/Γ37Γ
(
Ξ (1690)0 K+ , Ξ ∗0
→ ΛK0
)
/Γ
(
ΛK+K0
)
Γ38/Γ37
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.28±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.28±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.28±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.28±0.07 OUR AVERAGE
0.32±0.10±0.04 84±24 LINK 05F FOCS γ nucleus, Eγ ≈ 180 GeV
0.26±0.08±0.03 93 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ37/Γ23Γ
(
ΛK+K0
)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ37/Γ23
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.43 ±0.08 OUR FIT0.43 ±0.08 OUR FIT0.43 ±0.08 OUR FIT0.43 ±0.08 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 2.0.
0.395±0.026±0.0360.395±0.026±0.0360.395±0.026±0.0360.395±0.026±0.036 460 ± 30 AUBERT 07U BABR e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Γ
(
Σ0π+

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ39/Γ2Γ
(
Σ0 π+
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ39/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.210±0.018 OUR FIT0.210±0.018 OUR FIT0.210±0.018 OUR FIT0.210±0.018 OUR FIT
0.20 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.20 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.20 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE0.20 ±0.04 OUR AVERAGE
0.21 ±0.02 ±0.04 196 AVERY 94 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(3S),Υ(4S)
0.17 ±0.06 ±0.04 ALBRECHT 92 ARG e+ e− ≈ 10.4 GeV
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ39/Γ23Γ
(
Σ0 π+
)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ39/Γ23
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.98 ±0.05 OUR FIT0.98 ±0.05 OUR FIT0.98 ±0.05 OUR FIT0.98 ±0.05 OUR FIT
0.98 ±0.05 OUR AVERAGE0.98 ±0.05 OUR AVERAGE0.98 ±0.05 OUR AVERAGE0.98 ±0.05 OUR AVERAGE
0.977±0.015±0.051 33k AUBERT 07U BABR e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
1.09 ±0.11 ±0.19 750 LINK 05F FOCS γ nucleus, Eγ ≈ 180 GeV
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ42/Γ2Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ42/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.72±0.07 OUR FIT0.72±0.07 OUR FIT0.72±0.07 OUR FIT0.72±0.07 OUR FIT
0.69±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.69±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.69±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.69±0.08 OUR AVERAGE
0.72±0.14 47 ± 9 VAZQUEZ-JA...08 SELX Σ− nucleus, 600 GeV
0.74±0.07±0.09 487 KUBOTA 93 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.54+0.18
−0.15 11 BARLAG 92 NA32 π−Cu 230 GeV

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ44/Γ2Γ
(
Σ−π+π+
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ44/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.33 ±0.06 OUR FIT0.33 ±0.06 OUR FIT0.33 ±0.06 OUR FIT0.33 ±0.06 OUR FIT
0.314±0.0670.314±0.0670.314±0.0670.314±0.067 30 ± 6 VAZQUEZ-JA...08 SELX Σ− nucleus, 600 GeV
Γ
(
Σ−π+π+

)
/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ44/Γ42Γ
(
Σ−π+π+
)
/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ44/Γ42
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.46±0.09 OUR FIT0.46±0.09 OUR FIT0.46±0.09 OUR FIT0.46±0.09 OUR FIT
0.53±0.15±0.070.53±0.15±0.070.53±0.15±0.070.53±0.15±0.07 56 FRABETTI 94E E687 γBe, Eγ 220 GeV
Γ
(
Σ0π+π0

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ46/Γ2Γ
(
Σ0 π+π+π−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ46/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.17±0.04 OUR FIT0.17±0.04 OUR FIT0.17±0.04 OUR FIT0.17±0.04 OUR FIT
0.21±0.05±0.050.21±0.05±0.050.21±0.05±0.050.21±0.05±0.05 90 AVERY 94 CLE2 e+ e− ≈
Υ(3S),Υ(4S)
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
Λπ+π+π−
)
Γ46/Γ26Γ
(
Σ0 π+π+π−
)
/Γ
(
Λπ+π+π−
)
Γ46/Γ26
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.31±0.08 OUR FIT0.31±0.08 OUR FIT0.31±0.08 OUR FIT0.31±0.08 OUR FIT
0.26±0.06±0.090.26±0.06±0.090.26±0.06±0.090.26±0.06±0.09 480 LINK 05F FOCS γ nucleus, Eγ ≈ 180 GeV
Γ
(
Σ+ω

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ49/Γ2Γ
(
Σ+K+K−
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ49/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.056±0.008 OUR FIT0.056±0.008 OUR FIT0.056±0.008 OUR FIT0.056±0.008 OUR FIT
0.070±0.011±0.0110.070±0.011±0.0110.070±0.011±0.0110.070±0.011±0.011 59 AVERY 93 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ 10.5 GeV
Γ
(
Σ+K+K−

)
/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ49/Γ42Γ
(
Σ+K+K−
)
/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ49/Γ42
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.078±0.009 OUR FIT0.078±0.009 OUR FIT0.078±0.009 OUR FIT0.078±0.009 OUR FIT
0.074±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.074±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.074±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.074±0.009 OUR AVERAGE
0.076±0.007±0.009 246 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.071±0.011±0.011 103 LINK 02G FOCS γ nucleus, ≈ 180 GeV
Γ
(

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ50/Γ2Γ
(
Σ+φ
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ50/Γ2
Unseen decay modes of the φ are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.062±0.010 OUR FIT0.062±0.010 OUR FIT0.062±0.010 OUR FIT0.062±0.010 OUR FIT
0.069±0.023±0.0160.069±0.023±0.0160.069±0.023±0.0160.069±0.023±0.016 26 AVERY 93 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ 10.5 GeV
Citation: C. Amsler et al. (Particle Data Group), PL B667, 1 (2008) and 2009 partial update for the 2010 edition (URL: http://pdg.lbl.gov)
Γ

/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ50/Γ42Γ
(
Σ+φ
)
/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ50/Γ42
Unseen decay modes of the φ are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.087±0.012 OUR FIT0.087±0.012 OUR FIT0.087±0.012 OUR FIT0.087±0.012 OUR FIT
0.086±0.012 OUR AVERAGE0.086±0.012 OUR AVERAGE0.086±0.012 OUR AVERAGE0.086±0.012 OUR AVERAGE
0.085±0.012±0.012 129 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.087±0.016±0.006 57 LINK 02G FOCS γ nucleus, ≈ 180 GeV
Γ
(

/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ51/Γ42Γ
(
Ξ (1690)0 K+ , Ξ ∗0
→ Σ+K−
)
/Γ
(
Σ+π+π−
)
Γ51/Γ42
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.023±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.023±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.023±0.005 OUR AVERAGE0.023±0.005 OUR AVERAGE
0.023±0.005±0.005 75 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.022±0.006±0.006 34 LINK 02G FOCS γ nucleus, ≈ 180 GeV
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ54/Γ2Γ
(
Ξ−K+π+
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ54/Γ2
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.102±0.010 OUR FIT0.102±0.010 OUR FIT0.102±0.010 OUR FIT0.102±0.010 OUR FIT Error includes scale factor of 1.1.
0.098±0.021 OUR AVERAGE0.098±0.021 OUR AVERAGE0.098±0.021 OUR AVERAGE0.098±0.021 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.3. See the ideogram below.
0.14 ±0.03 ±0.02 34 ALBRECHT 95B ARG e+ e− ≈ 10.4 GeV
0.079±0.013±0.014 60 AVERY 93 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ 10.5 GeV
0.15 ±0.04 ±0.03 30 AVERY 91 CLEO e+ e− 10.5 GeV

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ55/Γ2Γ
(
Ξ (1530)0 K+
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ55/Γ2
Unseen decay modes of the Ξ (1530)0 are included.
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.052±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.052±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.052±0.014 OUR AVERAGE0.052±0.014 OUR AVERAGE
0.05 ±0.02 ±0.01 11 ALBRECHT 95B ARG e+ e− ≈ 10.4 GeV
0.053±0.016±0.010 24 AVERY 93 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ 10.5 GeV
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ54/Γ23Γ
(
Ξ−K+π+
)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ54/Γ23
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.47 ±0.04 OUR FIT0.47 ±0.04 OUR FIT0.47 ±0.04 OUR FIT0.47 ±0.04 OUR FIT
0.480±0.016±0.0390.480±0.016±0.0390.480±0.016±0.0390.480±0.016±0.039 2665 ± 84 AUBERT 07U BABR e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Hadronic modes with a hyperon: S = 0 final statesHadronic modes with a hyperon: S = 0 final statesHadronic modes with a hyperon: S = 0 final statesHadronic modes with a hyperon: S = 0 final states
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ56/Γ23Γ
(
ΛK+
)
/Γ
(
Λπ+
)
Γ56/Γ23
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.047±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.047±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.047±0.009 OUR AVERAGE0.047±0.009 OUR AVERAGE Error includes scale factor of 1.8.
0.044±0.004±0.003 1162± 101 AUBERT 07U BABR e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.074±0.010±0.012 265 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
Σ0π+
)
Γ58/Γ39Γ
(
Σ0 K+
)
/Γ
(
Σ0π+
)
Γ58/Γ39
VALUE EVTS DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.040±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.040±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.040±0.006 OUR AVERAGE0.040±0.006 OUR AVERAGE
0.038±0.005±0.003 366 ± 52 AUBERT 07U BABR e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.056±0.014±0.008 75 ABE 02C BELL e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
Γ
(

/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ64/Γ2Γ
(
Λ`+ ν`
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ64/Γ2
We average here the averages of the next two data blocks.
VALUE DOCUMENT ID COMMENT
0.41±0.05 OUR AVERAGE0.41±0.05 OUR AVERAGE0.41±0.05 OUR AVERAGE0.41±0.05 OUR AVERAGE
0.42±0.07 PDG 02 Our Γ(Λe+ νe )/Γ(pK−π+)
0.39±0.08 PDG 02 Our Γ(Λµ+ νµ)/Γ(pK−π+)
Γ
(

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ65/Γ2Γ
(
Λe+ νe
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ65/Γ2
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.42±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.42±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.42±0.07 OUR AVERAGE0.42±0.07 OUR AVERAGE
0.43±0.08 11,12 BERGFELD 94 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.38±0.14 12,13 ALBRECHT 91G ARG e+ e− ≈ 10.4 GeV
11 BERGFELD 94 measures σ(e+ e− → Λ+
c

)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ66/Γ2Γ
(
Λµ+ νµ
)
/Γ
(
pK−π+
)
Γ66/Γ2
VALUE DOCUMENT ID TECN COMMENT
0.39±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.39±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.39±0.08 OUR AVERAGE0.39±0.08 OUR AVERAGE
0.40±0.09 14,15 BERGFELD 94 CLE2 e+ e− ≈ Υ(4S)
0.35±0.20 15,16 ALBRECHT 91G ARG e+ e− ≈ 10.4 GeV
14 BERGFELD 94 measures σ(e+ e− → Λ+
c